



TINK ENTERS OPEN BANKING PARTNERSHIP WITH ENEL X

Enel X, the business line of Europe's largest utility company, the Enel Group, has picked the open banking platform Tink as its open banking technology provider. Tink's personal finance management technology will allow Enel X Financial Services, Enel's subsidiary specialised in payment solutions, to develop digital financial solutions targeting its clients in Italy and Europe.

Stockholm, Milan, London, 24 September 2020: The partnership is a strategic choice that makes Enel X Financial Services well positioned to meet the increased customer expectations on smart digital financial services. It will enable the company to leverage on the access to Tink's solutions for digital banking and personal finance management, available through Tink's open banking platform. The Tink-powered digital financial solutions built by Enel X Financial Services are to be launched in the coming weeks.

Giulio Carone, CEO at Enel X Financial Services, said: "This agreement is an important step in our ongoing commitment to become a leading player in the digital banking market, powered by the new possibilities created by open banking, integrated within the Enel ecosystem that embeds services like energy and e-mobility. Through the partnership with Tink we will be able to support our clients in the daily management of their finances, with an innovative and engaging solution that uses machine learning to provide tailored and personalised advice."

Launched in 2017, Enel X is Enel Group's global business line dedicated to the development of innovative products and digital solutions in sectors where energy is showing the highest potential for transformation: cities, homes, industries and electric mobility. Its subsidiary Enel X Financial Services is an electronic money institution authorized by the Bank of Italy that provides payment solutions to consumers and corporates.

Daniel Kjellén, co-founder and CEO of Tink, added: "We are extremely proud to team up with the financial services subsidiary of one of the world's largest utility companies and become their open banking technology partner. By teaming up with Enel X Financial Services, we will together and over time make Tink's open banking technology available to millions of Enel customers across the world. We look forward to supporting Enel X in their mission to become a leading player in the fintech domain."

— END —

Contact details:

Mattias Lindquist, PR & Communications Director, <u>press@tink.com</u>, +46 720 922 342 Enel X – Media Relations, <u>ufficiostampa@enel.com</u>, +39 06 8305 5699





About Tink

Tink is Europe's leading open banking platform that enables banks, fintechs and startups to develop data-driven financial services. Through one API, Tink allows customers to access aggregated financial data, initiate payments, enrich transactions and build personal finance management tools. Tink connects to more than 2,500 banks that reach over 250 million bank customers across Europe. Founded in 2012 in Stockholm, Tink's 270 employees serve 14 European markets out of 13 offices.

About Enel X

Enel X is Enel's global business line dedicated to the development of innovative products and digital solutions in sectors where energy is showing the greatest potential for transformation: cities, homes, industries and electric mobility. The company is a global leader in the advanced energy solution sector, managing services such as demand response for over 6 GW of total capacity at global level and 110 MW of storage capacity installed worldwide, as well as a leading player in the electric mobility sector, with around 130,000 public and private EV charging points made available around the globe

About Enel X Financial Services

Enel X Financial Services, an Enel Group company, 100% controlled by Enel X, is an Electronic Money Institution (EMI) authorized by the Bank of Italy in December 2018 that provides payment solutions to consumers and corporates acting in full respect of data protection and confidentiality. It is also a regulated entity registered in the European Banking Authority (EBA) central register that contains information about payment and electronic money institutions. Enel X Financial Services aims to become a leading player in the fintech domain.